

GAHC010007052026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/419/2026

TASLIMA YEASMIN
D/O RAHIMUDDIN SK, R/O VILL. KHEJURBARI, P.O. PRATAPKHATA, P.S.
FAKIRAGRAM, DIST. KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN 783337

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI 06

2:THE ASSAM STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
REPRESENTED BY ITS MEMBER/SECRETARY
GAUHATI HIGH COURT
OLD BUILDING
PS LATASIL
GUWAHATI
DIST KAMRUP(METRO)
ASSAM
PIN -781001

3:THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
DHUBRI
REPRESENTED BY ITS MEMBER/SECRETARY
PO AND PS - DHUBRI
DIST - DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN - 783301

4:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
GAURIPUR POLICE STATION
PO - GAURIPUR
DIST - DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN - 78333

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. I. Akand, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. Das, Govt. Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

01.04.2026

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the next date is fixed before the Assam State Legal Services Authority on 23.04.2026.

2. Taking into account the above, list this matter again on 29.04.2026.

3. As the Assam State Legal Services Authority is taking up the matter on the basis of the Assam Victim Compensation Scheme, 2012, this Court would request the Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority to keep in mind the Clause 5 of the Assam Victim Compensation Scheme, 2012.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant